STREET AND 25TH STREET, BEING NO. 2447 
GRANT STREET, IN THE BOROUGH OF MT. 
PENN, BERKS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, 
BEING MORE PARTICULARLY BOUNDED 
AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS TO WIT:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE 
NORTHERN BUILDING LINE OF GRANT 
STREET, SAID POINT BEING ONE HUNDRED 
SIXTY-TWO FEET EIGHT INCHES (162 FEET 
8 INCHES) WEST OF THE NORTHWEST 
BUILDING CORNER OF GRANT STREET 
AND 25TH STREET; THENCE AT RIGHT 
ANGLES IN A NORTHERN DIRECTION 
T H R O U G H  T H E  D I V I S I O N  WA L L 

SEPARATING THE WITHIN DESCRIBED 
PREMISES FROM THE PREMISES NO.

[...]

feet no inches (85’ 0”) to a comer marked by an 
iron pin, thence along the aforesaid property now 
or late of Roy W Blatt and Pauline K Blatt, his 
wife, South forty-six degrees fifty-seven minutes 
thirty seconds West (S 46° 57’ 30” W ) a distance 
of three hundred forty-two feet seven inches (342’ 
7”) to the place of beginning.

CONTAINING in area twenty-eight thousand 
four hundred sixty-eight and twenty- seven one-
hundredths (28,468.27) square feet of land.

BEING THE SAME PREMISES which Dale 
W Fisher and Dolores M. Fisher, his wife, by

[...]

leaving said road and along the easterly face of a 
concrete block wall so as to create a new division 
line between the existing dwelling and the 
attached frame garage North four (04°) degrees 
twenty-six (26’) minutes twenty-seven (27”) 
seconds East, a distance of two hundred eleven 
and fifty-eight hundredths (211.58’) feet to a 
point in line of Gary L. James; thence along line 
of lands of Gary L. James North fifty-eight (58°) 
degrees fifty-seven (57’) minutes twenty-seven 
(27”) seconds West, a distance of one hundred 
one and twenty-one hundredths (101.21’) feet 
to a concrete post witnessed by an angle iron 
post in line of lands of Clyde C. Casper; thence 
along line of lands of Clyde C. Casper and 
lands of Guy W. Yoder the following two (2) 
courses: (1) South nine (9°) degrees thirty-six 
(36’) minutes twenty-four (24”) seconds East, a